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BQF National Tournament
April 27-May 1, 2016

Wednesday — April 27

7:00 am
7:30
11:00 am
5:00 pm
5:30
7:00
9:00
10:00
10:30

Load bus at LSCC

Bus leaves LSCC

Rest Area stop for lunch MM 132 BRING SACK LUNCH
Arrive at Hotel

Evening Meal in Food Suite

Opening Rally

Table officials meeting

Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways

Lights Out

Thursday — April 28
6:30 — 8:00 Breakfast in food suite

8:00

9:00
11:45
12:00
1:15

4:30- 8:00

10:00
10:30

Morning Worship/Devotions

Quizzing Starts

SBQ Group Picture

Lunch in food suite

Afternoon Quizzing

Garden of the God’s & Fargo’s Pizza— Load bus right after quizzing
Free Time in Hotel

Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways

Lights Out

Friday — April 29
6:30 —8:00 Breakfast in food suite

7:15
8:00
9:00
11:45
1:15
5:00

8:30
10:00
10:30

Table officials meeting

Morning Worship/Devotions

Quizzing Starts

Lunch in food suite

Afternoon Quizzing

Evening Meal in Food Suite

Free Time in Hotel

Bracket placements

Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways
Lights Out



Saturday — April 30
6:30 — 7:45 Breakfast in food suite

7:00 Table officials meeting

7:45 Morning Worship/Devotions

8:30 Quizzing Begins

11:15 Lunch in food suite

1:15 Afternoon Quizzing

5:00 Evening Meal in Food Suite

7:00 Championship Rally

9:00 Ice Cream in Food Suite after Championship
10:00 Quiet in the hallways

1:00 AM Everyone In Rooms

Sunday — May 1

6:00 AM Breakfast in food suite then load bus

12:00 Lunch Fast Food at Hays KS
Senior Speeches

7:00 PM Arrive at LSCC

Hotel Elegante
Address: 2886 S Circle Dr

Colorado Springs, CO 80906
Phone: (719) 576-5900

Emergency Cell Phone Numbers

Greg Gossell 816 896 7057 Nancy Gossell 816 718 1970
Tim Meyers 913 593 6427 Steve Brush 573 864 6076
Richard Dietzel 913 275 0113 Cindy Dietzel 913 653 7707

Kim Brush 573 489 8151 Mark Monnington 913 226 2234



