

BQF National Tournament April 27-May 1, 2016

Wednesday - April 27

7:00 am	Load bus at LSCC
7:30	Bus leaves LSCC
11:00 am	Rest Area stop for lunch MM 132 BRING SACK LUNCH
5:00 pm	Arrive at Hotel
5:30	Evening Meal in Food Suite
7:00	Opening Rally
9:00	Table officials meeting
10:00	Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways
10:30	Lights Out
	9

Thursday - April 28

Breakfast in food suite
Morning Worship/Devotions
Quizzing Starts
SBQ Group Picture
Lunch in food suite
Afternoon Quizzing
Garden of the God's & Fargo's Pizza– Load bus right after quizzing
Free Time in Hotel
Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways
Lights Out

Friday - April 29

6:30 - 8:00	Breakfast in food suite
7:15	Table officials meeting
8:00	Morning Worship/Devotions
9:00	Quizzing Starts
11:45	Lunch in food suite
1:15	Afternoon Quizzing
5:00	Evening Meal in Food Suite
	Free Time in Hotel
8:30	Bracket placements
10:00	Everyone in Rooms - Quiet in the hallways
10:30	Lights Out

Saturday - April 30

•	•
6:30 - 7:45	Breakfast in food suite
7:00	Table officials meeting
7:45	Morning Worship/Devotions
8:30	Quizzing Begins
11:15	Lunch in food suite
1:15	Afternoon Quizzing
5:00	Evening Meal in Food Suite
7:00	Championship Rally
9:00	Ice Cream in Food Suite after Championship
10:00	Quiet in the hallways
1:00 AM	Everyone In Rooms

Sunday - May 1

6:00 AM Breakfast in food suite t	then load bus
-----------------------------------	---------------

12:00 Lunch Fast Food at Hays KS

Senior Speeches

7:00 PM Arrive at LSCC

Hotel Elegante

Address: 2886 S Circle Dr

Colorado Springs, CO 80906

Phone: (719) 576-5900

Emergency Cell Phone Numbers

Greg Gossell	816 896 7057	Nancy Gossell	816 718 1970
Tim Meyers	913 593 6427	Steve Brush	573 864 6076
Richard Dietzel	913 275 0113	Cindy Dietzel	913 653 7707
Kim Brush	573 489 8151	Mark Monnington	913 226 2234